

Balour Singh Versus Balvir Singh

Present: Decree Holder with Counsel Sh.SK Sharma (Vatish) Advocate.
Judgment Debtor with Counsel Sh.MS Sekhon Advocate.

Decree holder appeared along with his Counsel and suffered statement to the effect that he has received the balance compromise amount of Rs.3,00,000/- from JD today in the Court and now, nothing remains due against the JD in the present execution. He further stated that he has no objection if the present execution application be disposed off being fully satisfied and the property of JD be released from attachment.

In view of the above statement suffered by decree holder, the present execution stands disposed off being fully satisfied. Perusal of the file reveals that the property of the judgment debtor Balvir Singh consisting in Khewat No.'s 105/9587, 105/9606, 106/9632 and 788/716 Khatauni No.'s 1734 to 1737 & 1740 & 1365, situated within the revenue limits of Bhotna, Tehsil Tapa, District Barnala, vide Jamabandi for the year 2014-15 was attached, vide Rapat No.199 dated 23.01.2023 in the present execution. Now, since the present execution has been disposed off being fully satisfied, therefore, this Court is of the view that there is no requirement to keep the property of the judgment-debtor Balvir Singh under attachment as nothing remains to be done in the case. Hence, the property of judgment debtor Balvir Singh under attachment as mentioned above, is ordered to be released from attachment. Necessary intimation in this regard be sent to the concerned quarter. File complete in all respects be consigned to Judicial Record Room, Barnala after due compliance.

Pronounced in Open Court:
Date of order: 12.04.2023
Self Typed

Vijay Singh Dadwal, PCS
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Barnala.(UID No.PB0478)